
 
 

Transit Shelter Advertising Agreement, Second Amendment 

The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) seeks authorization for 
the Director of Transportation to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Transit Shelter 
Advertising Agreement with Clear Channel Outdoor, LLC, exercising the option to 
extend the contract five years through December 10, 2027; adjust the annual minimum 
guaranteed payments, as well as administrative and marketing payments; and increase 
the maintenance and service obligations of Clear Channel.  

Not a “project” under CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines 
Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b) because the action would 
not result in a direct or a reasonably foreseeable indirect 
physical change to the environment. 

 
                        September 26, 2022 
  Angela E. Alter, Environmental Review Planner Date  
  

                        September 27, 2022 
Jennifer McKellar, Senior Planner Date 

  


